
The new alternative fuel vehicle (AFV)
registration fee will be assessed in accordance
with 21 Del. C. §2151A to ensure that all drivers
contribute to the cost of road maintenance and
improvements, regardless of fuel type.

Vehicles subjected to the additional fee: 
Electric motor
Plug-in
Non-plug-in electric motor (hybrids)
Other fuel types (hydrogen, natural gas,
propane, etc.)

The AFV registration fee is in addition to 
the standard annual vehicle registration fees. 

Fees can be paid at
time of registration
renewal for one year
or up to the max
allotted time at any
DMV location or online
through myDMV.

SCAN ME

ALTERNATIVE FUEL VEHICLE
REGISTRATION FEE

EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 1, 2025

           the QR code to sign up for
eNotifications to ensure you receive future

notices promptly & securely by email.

PLEASE SCAN



ALTERNATIVE FUEL VEHICLE REGISTRATION FEES

Electric Vehicle (EV) / Fuel Cell Electric Vehicle (FCEV)  
An Electric Vehicle is powered by charging the battery from an external
power source. A Fuel Cell Electric Vehicle is powered by its own
electricity created from compressed hydrogen gas.

Plug-in Hybrid Electric Vehicle (PHEV) 
A vehicle powered by both an internal combustion motor, which uses
conventional fuel, and an electric motor with a battery that is recharged
using an external power source

Non Plug-in Hybrid Electric Vehicle (HEV) 
A vehicle powered by an internal combustion motor that uses
conventional fuel, combined with an electric motor that cannot be
recharged using an external power source

Electric Motorcycle no weight restrictions $15.00

Other Alternative Fuel 
Ethanol, liquefied gas, methanol, natural gas, propane, *convertible

*A gas/diesel vehicle converted to an alternative fuel.

<6,000 LBS MGVWR
6,001-10,000 LBS MGVWR
10,001-26,000 LBS MGVWR
26,001 > LBS MGVWR

$110.00
$150.00
$260.00
$900.00

<6,000 LBS MGVWR
6,001-10,000 LBS MGVWR
10,001-26,000 LBS MGVWR
26,001 > LBS MGVWR

$85.00
$115.00
$200.00
$600.00

<6,000 LBS MGVWR
6,001-10,000 LBS MGVWR
10,001-26,000 LBS MGVWR
26,001 > LBS MGVWR

$60.00
$80.00
$140.00
$480.00

<6,000 LBS MGVWR
6,001-10,000 LBS MGVWR
10,001-26,000 LBS MGVWR
26,001 > LBS MGVWR

$110.00
$150.00
$260.00
$900.00

SCAN ME

           the QR code to sign up for
eNotifications to ensure you receive future

notices promptly & securely by email.

PLEASE SCAN


